2

Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and any divisions, reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and covenant that we have full right to do so, and agree that we shall communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said improvement and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications in connection therewith, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for said improvement.

(Date)	(Thomas LAUINGER)
(Date)	(Armin ABERLE)
(Date)	(Richard AUER)
(Date)	(Guido HALBACH)
18.01.2000 (Date)	(Manuel KANNE)
(Date)	(Hanno PASCHKE)
(Date)	(Jens MOSCHNER)

2

Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and any divisions, reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and covenant that we have full right to do so, and agree that we shall communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said improvement and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications in connection therewith, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for said improvement.

(Dute)	(Thomas LAUINGER)
(Date)	(Armin ABERLE)
(Date)	(Richard AUER)
(Date)	(Guido HALBACH)
(Date) 12.01. 2000	(Manuel KANKE)
(Date)	(Hanno PASCHKE)
(Date)	(Jens MOSCHNER)

2

Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and any divisions, reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and covenant that we have full right to do so, and agree that we shall communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said improvement and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications in connection therewith, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for said improvement

(Date)	(Thomas LAUINCIER)
(Date)	(Armin ABERLE)
(Date)	(Richard AUER)
(Date)	(Guido HALBACH)
(Date)	(Manuel KANNE)
(Date) 17.01, 2000	(Hanno PASCHKE)
(Date)	(Jen MOSCHNER)

RECORDED: 02/22/2000

Form PTO-1595	RECORD/	3-09-2000 T U.S. DEPARTMEN	T OF COMMERCE	
		Patent and Tradema	rk Office	
OMB No. 6514-0011(exp~4/94)		NAMES TANKE TANKE NAMES WATER TANKE WHILE THE COMM		
39352 Z. Z3	1	01285917		
To the Honorable Comm	hissioner of Patents and Tradema	arks: Please record the attached original Documents o	or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Marvin D. McKelvy		Name and address of receiving party(ies)	0	
Melvin E. Clutter I		Name: Hubbell Incorporated	a 22 0	
Additional name(s) of conveying par	rty(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	Internal Address:	5111 5111 523/	
3. Nature of conveyance:			19.55	
	☐ Merger	Street Address: 584 Derby Milford Road P.O. Box 549	306	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: Orange State: CT ZIP: 06477		
☐ Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
Execution Date: Februar	y 16, 2000	/ datas (a) hallo(s) a addioss(ss) allasisa () 100 (2 110		
4. Application number(s) or p		cation, the execution date of the application is:	Feb. 16, 2000	
A. Patent Application No.(•	B. Patent No.(s)		
		b. Faterit 140.(3)		
09/511				
	Additional Application nu	umbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Garrett V. Davis Roylance, Abrams, Berdo & Goodman, LLP Internal Address: 		6. Total number of applications and patents in	volved: 1	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) :\$40.00		
		⊠ Enclosed		
		Authorized to be charged to deposit accou	nt	
Street Address: 1225 Co	nnecticut Ave., N.W.	8. Deposit account number:		
Suite 315 City: Washington State:	D.C. ZIP: 20036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit ac	occupt)	
The second control of the second	51	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit ac	count)	
02/2000 BALEXAND 00000111 095111	DONOIU	SE THIS SPACE		
FC:581	40.00 OP \			
	_		- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
9. Statement and signature.	and haliaf the favorable winforms	after to the condition and a second control of the children to the		
original document.	and belier, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a tru	e copy or the	
Garrett V. Davis	Land	Metrus Feb 23.	2000	
Name of Person Signing		ature Date		
	stal number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, Marvin D. McKelvy and Melvin E. Clutter,

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Hubbell Incorporated, a corporation of the State Connecticut, having a place of business at 584 Derby Milford Road, P.O. Box 549, Orange, Connecticut 06477-4024, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all improvements which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and is entitled

ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT CLUSTER MOUNT

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed on any of said improvements disclosed in said application; and in and to all original reissued patents which have been or shall be issued on said improvements;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said improvements, or any of them, disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent for said improvements, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent, the priority of the aforesaid United States application under the provisions of the International Convention; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said improvements